Developer
Alex
Alex
Alex
Alex
Harris
lan

lan

lan
Towhid
Towhid
Alex
lan
Towhid
Harris

Task

Submissions
Login/Register

Media Editing
Submissions
Loopback Roles Howt
Fix Project Plan
Create Test Plan
Move/Fix Use Cases
Create & save WTC
Recognition server en
Meetings

Meetings

Meetings

Meetings

Date

2/18/2016
2/20/2016
2/20/2016
2/22/2016
2/23/2016
2/21/2016
2/21/2016
2/21/2016
2/21/2016
2/21/2016

Hours

= w NN

0.75
0.75
0.75

W W W w N> D

Weekly
Cumulative

Week 4

Alex

11
11

lan

8.5
8.5

Harris

3.75
3.75

Towhid

All

32.25
32.25

Week



Developer
Harris
Harris
Alex
Alex
lan

lan

lan

lan
Towhid
Towhid
Alex
lan
Towhid
Harris

Task

Research User Model Extensio
Research User Model Extensio
Submissions page

Uploads page

Move Architecure Documention
Create Test Plan

Document Permissions Feature
Fix Project Plan

Set up recognition end point
Fixed remote method

Meetings

Meetings

Meetings

Meetings

Date

2/26/2016
2/29/2016
2/27/2016
2/23/2016
2/28/2016
2/28/2016
2/25/2016
2/28/2016
2/24/2016
2/25/2016

Hours

1.5

2.25
2.75
0.75
2.25

W W wws~DN

Week 5

Alex lan Harris
Weekly 9 11
Cumulative 20 19.5

6.5
10.25

Towhid

20.25

All

35.5
67.75

Week



Developer
lan

lan
Harris
lan
Harris
Harris
Alex
Alex
lan
Towhid
Towhid
Alex
lan
Towhid
Harris

Task Date
Metrics Spec

Metrics Spec

Loopback User Extension
Usability Test Plan
Loopback User Extension
Move User Logic to Remote
Google cloud

Media Managment page
Usability Test Plan

Unit test completion

WTC optimization

Meetings

Meetings

Meetings

Meetings

3/3/2016
3/6/2016
3/8/2016
3/1/2016
3/6/2016
3/8/2016
3/2/2016
3/5/2016
3/6/2016
3/6/2016
3/6/2016

Hours

0.5

1.25

Weekly
Cumulative

Week 6

Alex

5.5
255

lan

8.25
27.75

Harris

9.5
19.75

Towhid

26

All

31.25
99

Week



Developer
Harris
lan

lan

lan

lan

lan

lan

lan
Towhid
Towhid
Harris
Harris
Alex
lan
Towhid
Harris

Task

Made timesheet update automatically

Fix Database Diagram "PublisherlD_AdApprovedBy" Issue
Document Advertiser Permission Feature

Fix Database Diagram "AdvertiserPermission" naming Issue
Add Element Catalogs to Architecture

Add Element Catalogs to Architecture

Schedule Usability Testing

Fix Project Plan Timeline and Risk Management

Updated all the loopback models to match schema
Finishing up WTC read and write, and started working on recognitio
Retrieve Role based on provided access token

Move User logic to remote method

Meetings

Meetings

Meetings

Meetings

3/8/2016
3/10/2016
3/13/2016
3/14/2016
3/14/2016
3/15/2016
3/15/2016
3/15/2016
3/15/2016
3/15/2016
3/14/2016
3/11/2016

0.5

0.25

0.25
0.5

W oW W W s Ao

Week 7

Weekly
Cumulative

Alex

28.5

lan

8.5
36.25

Harris

27.75

Towhid

33

All

26.5
125.5

Week



Week 8

Developer Task Date Hours Alex lan Harris Towhid All Week
Weekly 0 0 0 0 0 8
Cumulative 285 36.25 27.75 33 125.5



Developer
Alex
Alex
Alex
Alex
Towhid
Towhid
Harris
Harris
lan

lan

lan

lan
Alex
lan
Towhid
Harris

Task

Ul & back-end script fixes
Publications management
Issue management

Page managment

Added more remote methods
Optimizing WTC file creation.
Role based page restriction
Role based page restriction
Element Catalog in Database
Advertiser Permission Feature Description
Update Project Plan

Started Final Presentation
Meetings

Meetings

Meetings

Meetings

Date

3/21/2016
3/23/2016
3/25/2016
3/27/2016
3/21/2016
3/26/2016
3/24/2016
3/25/2016

Hours

W W W WO 2NN AW N ® O ®

Week 9

Weekly
Cumulative

Alex

36
64.5

lan

8.5
44.75

Harris

10
37.75

Towhid

14
47

All

68.5
194

Week



Week 10

Developer Task Date Hours Alex lan Harris Towhid All Week
Alex Server 3/31/2016 2 11 7 9 17 44 10
Alex Media Managment 4/5/2016 6 Cumulative 75.5 51.75 46.75 64 238

Towhid Connect media db to the application 4/2/2016 8

Towhid Create dynamic extensions for the WTC fil 4/3/2016 6

Harris Automatic Logout 4/3/2016 3

Harris Comments on remote methods 4/1/2016 2

Harris Documentation 4/1/2016 1

lan Unimplemented Feature Notes 4/3/2016 3

lan Fixed Release Scope Page 1

Alex Meetings 3

lan Meetings 3

Towhid Meetings 3

Harris Meetings 3



Developer
Alex
Harris
Harris
lan

lan
Harris
Harris
Towhid
Towhid
Alex
lan
Towhid

Harris

Task

Media management
Automatic Logout
Deployment Scripts
Project Poster
Unimplemented Feature Note
Deployment Scripts
Documentation

Updated remote methods
Hook up app to end point
Meetings

Meetings

Meetings

Meetings

Date

4/7/2016
4/5/2016
4/5/2016
4/10/2016
4/10/2016
4/11/2016
4/11/2016
4/11/2016
4/11/2016

Hours
6.5

25

25

-

W W W w AN -

Week 11

Cumulative

Alex

9.5

lan

9.5
61.25

Harris

9.5
56.25

Towhid

All

37.5
275.5

Week
11



Developer
Alex
Alex
Harris
lan

lan

lan
Alex
Alex
Alex
Harris
Harris
Towhid
Towhid
Alex
lan
Towhid
Harris

Task

Front-end & page creatio
Timesheets

User Management Page
Finalize Poster
Presentation

Technical Report

Page Creation

Page Creation & Media M
Media Management
Settings Page
Deployment

Updated remote methods
Hook up app to end point
Meetings

Meetings

Meetings

Meetings

4/13/2016
4/13/2016
4/14/2016
4/18/2016
4/18/2016
4/18/2016
4/17/2016
4/18/2016
4/19/2016
4/19/2016
4/19/2016
4/19/2016
4/18/2016

0.5
4.5

W W WWW =2 NN O

Cumulative

Week 12

Alex

11.5
96.5

lan

7.5
68.75

Harris

1.5
67.75

Towhid

80

All

37.5
313

Week
12



Week 13

Developer Task Date Hours Alex lan Harris Towhid All Week
lan Technical Report 4/23/2016 1 12.5 7 19 12 50.5 13
lan Unimplemented Feature 4/23/2013 0.5 Cumulative 109 75.75 86.75 92 363.5
lan 4-Up Planning 4/23/2016 0.5

lan Technical Report 4/25/2016 2

Harris File size error 4/21/2016 4

Harris File size error 4/24/2016 3

Harris File size error 4/25/2016 2

Harris Logout dropdown 4/26/2016 0.5

Alex Bug Fixing 4/21/2016 1.5

Alex Media Management 4/24/2016 1

Alex Media Management 4/25/2016 55

Alex Ul development 4/26/2016 1.5

Towhid Image recognition with ap 4/25/2016 4

Towhid Optimized remote metho 4/23/2016 5

Harris Publisher Creation Page 4/23/2016 4

Harris User and Publisher Deleti 4/23/2016 25

Alex Meetings 3

lan Meetings 3

Towhid Meetings 3

Harris Meetings 3



Week 14

Developer Task Date Hours Alex lan Harris Towhid All Week
Alex Ul Improvements 4/28/2016 2 10 6.5 6.5 9.5 325 14
Alex "Delete" functionality 4/29/2016 2 Cumulative 119 82.25 93.25 101.5 396

Alex User Testing 4/30/2016 1.5

Towhid User Testing 4/30/2016 1.5

Towhid Made changes to applicatio 5/1/2016 5

lan Scheduling Usability Testing 5/1/2016 0.5

lan Work on Technical Report 4/27/2016 1

lan Planning Usability Testing 4/28/2016 1

lan Planning Testing/Other Misc 4/29/2016 1

Alex Ul Improvements 5/4/2016 1.5

Harris Deployment 4/30/2016 1

Harris Why wont the host change 5/1/2016 25

Alex Meetings 3

lan Meetings 3

Towhid Meetings 3

Harris Meetings 3



Developer

Harris
Harris
Towhid
Alex
lan
Towhid
Harris

Task Date Hours
Usability Testing 5/412016 15
Usability Testing 5/412016 15 Cumulative
Usability Testing 50612016 15
Usability Testing 50612016 15
Presentation 5/712016 25 Per Week
Technical Report 5/712016 25
Technical Report 5/912016 25
Functionality Testing 5/812016 15
Ul Improvements 5/10/2016
Deployment 5/512016 5
Deployment 50612016 2
Optimized mobile app 50612016 4
Meetings 3
Meetings 3
Meetings 3
Meetings 3
Alex, lan, Harris and Towhid
160 — Alex
—1an
—— Hariis
120 — Townid
80
0
0
5 75 10 125 15

Average Per Week Per User

Hours

11.77272727

9.931818182

Semester 2 Cumulative Work Hours

500

375

250

125

Week 15

lan Harris Towhid Al Week
135 10 7 41 15
95.75 103.25 108.5. 437

8.704545455  9.386363636  9.863636364  39.72727273

Alex, lan, Harris and Towhid

— Towhid 500

Week #

Alex

11
20
25.5
28.5
28.5
64.5
75.5
85
9.5
109
119
129.5

lan

I Townid
[ Harris
. an
. Alex

Harris

Towhid

18

33
33
47
64
73
80

101.5
108.5

Al



