Developer	Task	Date	Hours		Alex	lan	Harris	Towhid	All	Week
Alex	Submissions	2/18/2016	2	Weekly	11	8.5	3.75	9	32.25	4
Alex	Login/Register	2/20/2016	2	Cumulative	11	8.5	3.75	9	32.25	
Alex	Media Editing	2/20/2016	3							
Alex	Submissions	2/22/2016	1							
Harris	Loopback Roles Howt	2/23/2016	0.75							
lan	Fix Project Plan	2/21/2016	0.75							
lan	Create Test Plan	2/21/2016	0.75							
lan	Move/Fix Use Cases	2/21/2016	4							
Towhid	Create & save WTC	2/21/2016	4							
Towhid	Recognition server en	2/21/2016	2							
Alex	Meetings		3							
lan	Meetings		3							
Towhid	Meetings		3							
Harris	Meetings		3							

Developer	Task	Date	Hours		Alex	lan	Harris	Towhid	All	Wee	eek
Harris	Research User Model Extensio	2/26/2016	2	Weekly	9	11	6.5	9	35.5	5	
Harris	Research User Model Extensio	2/29/2016	1.5	Cumulativ	e 20	19.5	10.25	18	67.75		
Alex	Submissions page	2/27/2016	4								
Alex	Uploads page	2/23/2016	2								
lan	Move Architecure Documention	2/28/2016	2.25								
lan	Create Test Plan	2/28/2016	2.75								
lan	Document Permissions Feature	2/25/2016	0.75								
lan	Fix Project Plan	2/28/2016	2.25								
Towhid	Set up recognition end point	2/24/2016	2								
Towhid	Fixed remote method	2/25/2016	4								
Alex	Meetings		3								
lan	Meetings		3								
Towhid	Meetings		3								
Harris	Meetings		3								
					8 5.5	0.75	6	20.25			

Developer	Task	Date	Hours			Alex	lan	Harris	Towhid	All	Week
lan	Metrics Spec	3/3/2016	0.5	We	eekly	5.5	8.25	9.5	8	31.25	6
lan	Metrics Spec	3/6/2016	1	Cu	ımulative	25.5	27.75	19.75	26	99	
Harris	Loopback User Extension	3/8/2016	3								
lan	Usability Test Plan	3/1/2016	1.25								
Harris	Loopback User Extension	3/6/2016	2.5								
Harris	Move User Logic to Remote	3/8/2016	1								
Alex	Google cloud	3/2/2016	0.5								
Alex	Media Managment page	3/5/2016	2								
lan	Usability Test Plan	3/6/2016	2.5								
Towhid	Unit test completion	3/6/2016	2								
Towhid	WTC optimization	3/6/2016	3								
Alex	Meetings		3								
lan	Meetings		3								
Towhid	Meetings		3								
Harris	Meetings		3								

Developer	Task	Date	Hours		Alex	lan	Harris	Towhid	All	v	Veek
Harris	Made timesheet update automatically	3/8/2016	0	Weekly	3	8.5	8	7	26.5	7	7
lan	Fix Database Diagram "PublisherID_AdApprovedBy" Issue	3/10/2016	0.5	Cumulative	28.5	36.25	27.75	33	125.5		
lan	Document Advertiser Permission Feature	3/13/2016	1								
lan	Fix Database Diagram "AdvertiserPermission" naming Issue	3/14/2016	0.25								
lan	Add Element Catalogs to Architecture	3/14/2016	2								
lan	Add Element Catalogs to Architecture	3/15/2016	1								
lan	Schedule Usability Testing	3/15/2016	0.25								
lan	Fix Project Plan Timeline and Risk Management	3/15/2016	0.5								
Towhid	Updated all the loopback models to match schema	3/15/2016	3								
Towhid	Finishing up WTC read and write, and started working on recognitio	3/15/2016	1								
Harris	Retrieve Role based on provided access token	3/14/2016	4								
Harris	Move User logic to remote method	3/11/2016	1								
Alex	Meetings		3								
lan	Meetings		3								
Towhid	Meetings		3								
Harris	Meetings		3								

Developer	Task	Date	Hours		Alex	lan	Harris	Towhid	All	Week
				Weekly	C		0	0	0	8
				Cumulative	28.5	36.2	5 27.7	33	125.5	

Developer	Task	Date	Hours		Alex	lan	Harris	Towhid	All	Week	k
Alex	UI & back-end script fixes	3/21/2016	8	Weekly	36	8.5	10	14	68.5	9	
Alex	Publications management	3/23/2016	10	Cumulative	64.5	44.75	37.75	47	194		
Alex	Issue management	3/25/2016	8								
Alex	Page managment	3/27/2016	7								
Towhid	Added more remote methods	3/21/2016	6								
Towhid	Optimizing WTC file creation.	3/26/2016	5								
Harris	Role based page restriction	3/24/2016	3								
Harris	Role based page restriction	3/25/2016	4								
lan	Element Catalog in Database		2								
lan	Advertiser Permission Feature Description		2								
lan	Update Project Plan		1								
lan	Started Final Presentation		0.5								
Alex	Meetings		3								
lan	Meetings		3								
Towhid	Meetings		3								
Harris	Meetings		3								

Developer	Task	Date	Hours		Alex	lan	Harris	Towhid	All	Week
Alex	Server	3/31/2016	2			11	7 9	17	7 44	10
Alex	Media Managment	4/5/2016	6	Cumulative	7:	.5 51.79	46.75	64	238	
Towhid	Connect media db to the application	4/2/2016	8							
Towhid	Create dynamic extensions for the WTC fil	4/3/2016	6							
Harris	Automatic Logout	4/3/2016	3							
Harris	Comments on remote methods	4/1/2016	2							
Harris	Documentation	4/1/2016	1							
lan	Unimplemented Feature Notes	4/3/2016	3							
lan	Fixed Release Scope Page		1							
Alex	Meetings		3							
lan	Meetings		3							
Towhid	Meetings		3							
Harris	Meetings		3							

Developer	Task	Date	Hours		Alex	lan	Harris	Towhid	All	Week
Alex	Media management	4/7/2016	6.5		9.5	9.5	9.5	9	37.5	11
Harris	Automatic Logout	4/5/2016	2	Cumulative	85	61.25	56.25	73	275.5	
Harris	Deployment Scripts	4/5/2016	2.5							
lan	Project Poster	4/10/2016	4							
lan	Unimplemented Feature Note	4/10/2016	2.5							
Harris	Deployment Scripts	4/11/2016	1							
Harris	Documentation	4/11/2016	1							
Towhid	Updated remote methods	4/11/2016	2							
Towhid	Hook up app to end point	4/11/2016	4							
Alex	Meetings		3							
lan	Meetings		3							
Towhid	Meetings		3							
Harris	Meetings		3							

Developer	Task	Date	Hours		Alex	lan	Harris	Towhid	All	Week	
Alex	Front-end & page creatio	4/13/2016	3		11.5	7.5	11.5	7	37.5	12	
Alex	Timesheets	4/13/2016	0.5	Cumulative	96.5	68.75	67.75	80	313		
Harris	User Management Page	4/14/2016	4.5								
lan	Finalize Poster	4/18/2016	1								
lan	Presentation	4/18/2016	1								
lan	Technical Report	4/18/2016	2.5								
Alex	Page Creation	4/17/2016	1								
Alex	Page Creation & Media M	4/18/2016	6								
Alex	Media Management	4/19/2016	4								
Harris	Settings Page	4/19/2016	2								
Harris	Deployment	4/19/2016	2								
Towhid	Updated remote methods	4/19/2016	1								
Towhid	Hook up app to end point	4/18/2016	3								
Alex	Meetings		3								
lan	Meetings		3								
Towhid	Meetings		3								
Harris	Meetings		3								

Developer	Task	Date	Hours		Alex	lan	Harris	Towhid	All	Week
lan	Technical Report	4/23/2016	1		12.5	7	19	12	50.5	13
lan	Unimplemented Feature	4/23/2013	0.5	Cumulativ	e 109	75.75	86.75	92	363.5	
lan	4-Up Planning	4/23/2016	0.5							
lan	Technical Report	4/25/2016	2							
Harris	File size error	4/21/2016	4							
Harris	File size error	4/24/2016	3							
Harris	File size error	4/25/2016	2							
Harris	Logout dropdown	4/26/2016	0.5							
Alex	Bug Fixing	4/21/2016	1.5							
Alex	Media Management	4/24/2016	1							
Alex	Media Management	4/25/2016	5.5							
Alex	UI development	4/26/2016	1.5							
Towhid	Image recognition with ap	4/25/2016	4							
Towhid	Optimized remote metho	4/23/2016	5							
Harris	Publisher Creation Page	4/23/2016	4							
Harris	User and Publisher Deleti	4/23/2016	2.5							
Alex	Meetings		3							
lan	Meetings		3							
Towhid	Meetings		3							
Harris	Meetings		3							

Developer	Task	Date	Hours		Alex	lan	Harris	Towhid	All	Week
Alex	UI Improvements	4/28/2016	2		10	6.5	6.5	9.5	32.5	14
Alex	"Delete" functionality	4/29/2016	2	Cumulative	119	82.25	93.25	101.5	396	
Alex	User Testing	4/30/2016	1.5							
Towhid	User Testing	4/30/2016	1.5							
Towhid	Made changes to applicatio	5/1/2016	5							
lan	Scheduling Usability Testing	5/1/2016	0.5							
lan	Work on Technical Report	4/27/2016	1							
lan	Planning Usability Testing	4/28/2016	1							
lan	Planning Testing/Other Misc	4/29/2016	1							
Alex	UI Improvements	5/4/2016	1.5							
Harris	Deployment	4/30/2016	1							
Harris	Why wont the host change	5/1/2016	2.5							
Alex	Meetings		3							
lan	Meetings		3							
Towhid	Meetings		3							
Harris	Meetings		3							

